Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)			U.S. Dept. of Co Patent and Trade	ommerce emark Office
To the Commissioner for Patents	102013	514g.mar doc	uments or copy the	ereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) MARCEL BREEUWER Additional name(s) of conveying attached? Yes	2-27-02	Name: KONINKLIS Street Address: City: 5621 BA I Country: THE N	ETHERLANDS	ONICS N.V.
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 01/18/2002	Merger Change of Terms	Additional name Yes	(s) & address(es)	attached?
4. Application number(s) or pat If this document is being fi application, is A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/012,024	led together with a ne	w application, the B. Patent No		the X No
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be name: PHILIPS ELECTRONICS Name: CORPORATION	e mailed:	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37)		1
Street Address: 580 WHITE F		Enclosed 8. Deposit Accoun	X Authorized t	o Deposit
	DO NOT	by deposit a	ccount)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge copy is a true copy of the John Vodopia, Reg. 36,299 Name of Person Signing		Signature strachments	, and document:	Pate F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F
Total number of Mail document O2 AAHMED1 00000122 141270 1001202	Washington	required cover shee tents and Trademarks ignments , D.C. 20231	t information to:	OF PUBLIC RECORDS EB 27 M IO: 58 ANCE SECTION

PATENT REEL: 012651 FRAME: 0666

Date

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the Kingdom of the Netherlands, whose business address is Groenewoudseweg 1,

5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a

"Method of localizing the myocardium of the heart and method of determining perfusion parameters thereof" invented by me, which application:

·	•		
is executed concurr	ently herewith		
was executed by m	e/us on	•••••	
X is Serial No10/0)12,024 filed .5.De	ecember2001	
is International App	olication No	filed	,
and all rights in and to	said application, and al	l Patents which may be granted t	herefor, and all divisions,
•		and authorize and request the C	
		vements or resulting therefrom to	
		l right so to do, and agree that I v	
Assignee or its represe	ntatives any facts know	n to me respecting said improver	ments and testify in any legal
proceeding sign all lay	wful napers, execute all	divisional, continuing and reissu	e applications, make all
wishtful oaths and gene	erally do everything nos	sible to aid said Assignee, its suc	ccessors, assigns and
rightiui oatiis aliu gene	d enforce proper protec	tion for said invention.	
nominees, to obtain an	d emoice proper protec		
	(i hara)	18412	, Assignor
18 January 2002	(sign name here)	Marcel BREEUWER	
Date	(print name here)	Maice Dicelo WER	

RECORDED: 02/27/2002

PATENT REEL: 012651 FRAME: 0667